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North Central   www.ncipmc.org 
Director  Susan Ratcliffe sratclif@uiuc.edu (217) 333-9656 
Co-Director  Larry Olsen   olsenl@msu.edu  (517) 355-2308 
Associate Director  Lynnae Jess   jess@msu.edu (517) 432-1702 
Comm & Mktg Specialist Scott Martin   martinsd@uiuc.edu (217) 244-9634  
Northeastern  www.neipm.org 
Co-Director  John Ayers  jea@psu.edu    (814) 865-7776 
Co-Director  Carrie Koplinka-Loehr ckk3@cornell.edu   (607) 255-8879 
Writer/Editor  Liz Myers  ebm24@cornell.edu   (315) 251-0713 
Program Assistant  Amy Galford  aeg1@cornell.edu   (607) 254-8990  
Southern  www.sripmc.org 
Director  Jim VanKirk  jim@sripmc.org   (919) 513-8179 
Associate Director   Ron Stinner  rstinner@cipm.info   (919) 515-1648 
Associate Director  Steve Toth  Steve_Toth@ncsu.edu   (919) 515-8879 
Writer/Editor  Rosemary Hallberg rhallberg@srimpc.org   (919) 513-8182 
Programmer  Yula Xia  xulu_xia@ncsu.edu   (919) 513-8187 
Administrative Assistant JoAnne Scoggins Joanne_Scoggins@ncsu.edu  (919) 513-1432  
Western  www.wrpmc.ucdavis.edu 
Director  Rick Melnicoe  rsmelnicoe@ucdavis.edu  (530) 754-8378 
Co-Director  Tom Holtzer  thomas.holtzer@ColoState.edu (970) 491-5843 
Associate Director  Linda Herbst  llherbst@ucdavis.edu   (530) 752-7010 
Writer  Diane Clarke  dmclarke@ucdavis.edu  (530) 752-7011 
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